CCO EDU Congratulates Stephenson Equipment, Inc. on Achieving Accreditation

Palm Harbor, FL – August 20, 2024 – CCO Education Services LLC (CCO EDU) is pleased to extend its heartfelt congratulations to Stephenson Equipment, Inc. for successfully achieving accreditation through the Accredited Training Provider (ATP) program.



The ATP program developed by CCO EDU represents a rigorous standard for training providers that are preparing candidates for CCO Certification. Stephenson Equipment has demonstrated its commitment to excellence by meeting the standard established by CCO EDU, distinguishing itself as a leader in the industry.

"We are delighted to recognize Stephenson Equipment for their dedication to upholding the highest standards of training," said CEO Thom Sicklesteel. "By achieving

accreditation, Stephenson Equipment has showcased its commitment to safety, professionalism, and continuous improvement in the industry."

The accreditation underscores the value and importance of quality training in enhancing safety standards for individuals working in and around load handling equipment. CCO EDU applauds Stephenson Equipment for its dedication to excellence and its contribution to advancing safety within the industry. CCO EDU ATPs can be counted on as a trusted source of training for those seeking CCO certification. Organizations earning the prestigious ATP designation can be found at https://www.ccoedu.org/accredited-training-provider-listing/ as well as by the new ATP logo (right).



For more information about CCO EDU and the ATP program, please visit <u>www.ccoedu.org</u> .

About CCO Education Services LLC (CCO EDU)

CCO Education Services LLC (CCO EDU) is a subsidiary of the National Commission for the Certification of Crane Operators (NCCCO), dedicated to improving education and resources for individuals working in and around load handling equipment. Through accreditation, educational materials, and training resources, CCO EDU strives to enhance safety and professionalism in the industry.